
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012877-2025 

Tender

Bristol Parks Mobile Concessions 2025-2027 - Eastville
Park and Queen Square

Bristol City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012877

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fcdc 

Published 3 April 2025, 3:31pm

Scope 

Reference

DN766868

Description

Bristol Parks Mobile Concessions 2025-2027 - Eastville Park and Queen Square - Hot drinks
and pastries.

Bristol City Council is re-procuring two concession pitches in one of its parks and in the city
docks estates, for the period July 2025 - March 2027.

There are 2 available Lots:

Lot 1 - HARBOURSIDE PITCH - Queen Square (No. HB07)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012877-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012877-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Lot 2 - PARKS PITCH - Eastville Park (No. PK06)

The proposed Concessions Contract will be for 21 months, and we will be awarding a single
Supplier per Lot.

The procurement process will be conducted in accordance with the requirements of the
Procurement Act 2023 (PA23). This procurement is non-regulated as per PA23 reg 84
(1)(b). The Council will be using a non-regulated Open Tender Procedure. The Council have
voluntarily issued a UK4 Below-threshold tender notice to maximise the interest in these
contracts.

As per Schedule 3, Paragraph 3 of the PA23, the value of a concession contract is based on
an estimate as to the "maximum amount the supplier could expect to receive under or in
connection with the contract". As such the value has been based on the estimated revenue
suppliers may generate from the pitches.

Late submissions and those received by any other means will not be accepted.

Any queries/questions regarding this opportunity must be received via the ProContract
portal only, otherwise they will not be responded to.

To assist potential Suppliers, the link: https://supplierhelp.due-north.com/ provides helpful
user guides on using the ProContract portal.

A soft market testing exercise was advertised under the Public Contract regulations 2015 -
Contracts Finder Ref BRISTOLCC001-DN759784-61334699. Dated 21 January 2025.

link - https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/9c12f30b-
f233-4ff5-a0b0-c22d599a9f43

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://supplierhelp.due-north.com/
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/9c12f30b-f233-4ff5-a0b0-c22d599a9f43
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/9c12f30b-f233-4ff5-a0b0-c22d599a9f43


Page 3 to 5

14 July 2025 to 1 April 2027

1 year, 8 months, 19 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

55520000 - Catering services

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

2 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=dc38c7dc-9310-f011-8136-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=dc38c7dc-9310-f011-8136-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=dc38c7dc-9310-f011-8136-005056b64545


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type
Quality Quality
Price Price

Weighting description

40% price

60% quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Bristol City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWXH-3837-PDTD



Page 5 to 5

Bristol City Council, City Hall, College Green

Bristol

BS1 5TR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Miss Jo Mealing

Telephone: +44 0

Email: Jo.Mealing@bristol.gov.uk

Website: https://www.bristol.gov.uk

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Jo.Mealing@bristol.gov.uk
https://www.bristol.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Bristol City Council


		2025-07-22T15:19:30+0100
	TCPDF




